Introduced by:

Martin, Mayor

Date:

03/12/02

Action:

Adopted as Amended

Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH **RESOLUTION 2002-028**

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING THAT ELECTED ASSEMBLY MEMBERS, THE MAYOR AND OTHER SWORN OFFICIALS OF THE BOROUGH, SHALL RECEIVE COPIES OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

- WHEREAS, elected assembly members, the mayor and other sworn officials of the borough, are required by law to take an oath of office before taking office; and
- WHEREAS, in the oath, the officials swear or affirm that they will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Alaska; and
- WHEREAS, in order to aid elected assembly members, the mayor and other sworn officials of the borough, in upholding their oaths of office, the borough's best interests would be served by providing every elected assembly member, mayor and other sworn officials of the borough, with a written copy of both constitutions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That upon taking office, every elected assembly member, the mayor and other sworn officials of the borough, shall be provided a printed copy of the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Alaska.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its enactment.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 12TH DAY OF MARCH, 2002.

ATTEST:

ida S. Murphy, Borough Classic Enins U. Boroug

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2002-028

Page 1 of 1